OP \$140.00 469994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437736

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NetBase Solutions Inc.		03/04/2008	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetBase Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	3960 Freedom Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 201
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4699949	NETBASE
Registration Number:	4760154	NETBASE
Registration Number:	4842104	NETBASE LIVE PULSE
Registration Number:	4846895	NETBASE LIVE PULSE
Registration Number:	4664846	ASSUMPTIONS SUCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503 806 3734

Email: Ken@KwartlerLaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth M. Kwartler

Address Line 1: 5300 Meadows Road, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Lake Oswego, OREGON 97035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth M. Kwartler
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth M. Kwartler/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2017

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006121 FRAME: 0644

900415905

source=NetBase; 2008.02.27; Incorporation Name Change#page1.tif source=NetBase; 2008.02.27; Incorporation Name Change#page2.tif source=NetBase; 2008.02.27; Incorporation Name Change#page3.tif source=NetBase; 2008.02.27; Incorporation Name Change#page4.tif source=NetBase; 2008.02.27; Incorporation Name Change#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006121 FRAME: 0645

State of California

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C2653524

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the **4th day of March**, **2008**, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of **ACCELOVATION**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, was changed to **NETBASE SOLUTIONS**, **INC.**. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of March 10, 2008.



Jehr Bosen

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

sms

TRADEMARK REEL: 006121 FRAME: 0646'



State of California

Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 1 0 2008

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007) TRADEMARKOSP 08 99734 REEL: 006121 FRAME: 0647

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR 0'4 2008

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

NetBase Solutions, Inc.	(Name of Corporation)
	(
	, a corporation organized
	8
and existing under the laws of _	Delaware, and which is presently (State or Place of Incorporation)
	(State or Place of Incorporation)
	nirastate business in the State of Calliomia, makes the
	The state of the s
ollowing statement:	
That the name of the corporation	on has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and
•	
hat the name relinquished at the	e time of such change was
Accelovation, Inc.	
Annual Control of the	
27-34-44-44-44-4-4-12-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	

all a	
	NetBase Solutions, In
	(Name of Corporation)
	and the same of th
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
	ionathan Spien CEC
	Types Name and The of Officer Stanfor

Secretary of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2006)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006121 FRAME: 0648



Page 7

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACCELOVATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACCELOVATION, INC." TO "METBASE SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTE DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 5:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3802774 8200

080240865

FOR may variety this contributes antipe at comp delevent por/author shind

Warren Sommer Handley

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State ACCOMMENTATION 6415004

1215: C2-26-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 006121 FRAME: 0649

State of Delaware Division of Comparations
Division of Comparations
Dalivered 05:44 PM 02/27/2008
FILED 05:44 PM 02/27/2008
SRV 080240865 - 360277@ FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ACCELOVATION, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Accelevation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

A: The date of filing of this Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was May 14, 2004.

B: Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is NetBase Solutions, Inc. (the "Company")."

C: The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by the Board of Directors and the Stockholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Acceloration, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Jonathan Spier, its Chief Executive Officer, this 27th day of February, 2008.

ACCELOYATION, INC.

is! Jonethan Spier Jonathan Spier Chief Executive Officer



TRADEMARK REEL: 006121 FRAME: 0650

4136022 1

RECORDED: 08/02/2017